

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26755/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2018 in RP No.175/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

JITEN K. AJMERA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. TEJAS CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(IA No.129956/2018 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

Date : 24-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
 Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
 Mr. J.S. Marahatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
 Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
 Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. P.N. Puri, learned counsel for the petitioners and
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, learned counsel for the respondent.

Judgment reserved.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER